
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Salina Region SCCA ~ April 21, 2024 ~ Berkley Family Recreational Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
AS • Gagnon, Phelan 6 2013 Corvette 65.243 62.332 60.354 61.492 61.065 60.318 60.318 
AS • Libby, Mason 62 2008 Saturn Sky Redline 63.353 61.380 62.013 61.304 61.692 61.775 61.304 
AS  Hill, Roger 113 2008 Saturn Sky Redline 104.394+2 65.011+1 D.N.F. 62.767 D.N.F. 60.281+3 62.767 
AS  Leazer, Geoff 26 2008 Saturn Sky Redline 76.051 70.862 68.968 66.762+1 68.671 67.448 67.448 
BS • Krauss, Samuel 67 2024 Toyota GR 57.188 57.843+1 56.551+1 56.828 55.664+2 56.134 56.134 FTD/PAX 
DS • Ewing, Conor 6 2013 Subaru BRZ 88.396 78.177 78.070 75.072 68.366+2 79.772+4 72.366 
ES • Walton, Theresa 199 1999 Mazda Miata 62.015 61.301 59.554+1 60.184 D.N.F. 59.453 59.453 
ES • Walton, Mark 99 1999 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 60.048 D.N.F. 59.814+1 59.984 D.N.S. 59.984 
ES  Entriken, Rocky 4 2000 Mazda Miata 65.589+2 68.352+2 67.168+1 64.015 63.851 63.168 63.168 
ES  Rash, Jason 13 2000 Mazda Miata 67.850 65.273 63.707 64.442 66.687 64.114 63.707 
ES  Brillhart, Henry 48 1999 Mazda Miata 67.055 D.N.F. 67.818 D.N.F. D.N.F. 65.741 65.741 
ESL • Brillhart, Sharon 28 2003 Toyota MR2 63.175 61.906 61.091 60.454 60.186 59.277 59.277 FL 
FS • Perney, Adam 15 2005 Nissan 350Z D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. D.N.F. 65.852 65.852 
FS  Perney, R Abner 5 2005 Nissan 350Z 67.877 67.046+1 67.665 67.395 65.856+1 66.278+1 67.395 
HS • Herrick, Don 8 2015 Ford Fiesta ST 65.573 D.N.F. 63.218 61.924 62.033 61.677 61.677 
HS  Smith, Dennis E. 7 2013 Mini Cooper 66.833+1 65.615 66.054+1 64.328+1 63.801 63.159 63.159 
HSL • Smith, Nancy 7 2013 Mini Cooper D.N.F. D.N.F. 67.243 D.N.F. 65.326 64.599 64.599 
STU • Phengphachanh, Andlee 23 1988 Toyota Celica Alltrac 61.596 60.363 D.N.F. 59.804 59.160 58.428+1 59.160 
STX • Brown, Chandler 19 1998 BMW M Roadster 61.590+2 62.126 62.040 D.N.F. 60.229 60.005 60.005 
STX  Bejar, Joanna 67 2013 Scion FR-S D.N.F. 68.283 67.388 72.184+1 66.574+1 65.135 65.135 
STS • Hall, Lawson 192 1992 Mazda Miata 71.721 67.108 70.662 66.402 69.546 64.577 64.577 
CAMC • Schrag, Steve 44 2008 Mustang 64.947+1 63.283 D.N.F. 61.871 61.516 61.092 61.092 
CAMC • Gibbs, Ethan 12 2005 Mustang GT 71.422 D.N.F. 64.340 62.847 62.337 63.052 62.337 
CAMC  Kuffel, Matthew 30 2015 Mustang GT 71.560+2 63.481 D.N.F. 61.831+2 62.048+1 62.578 62.578 
CAMC  Loggan, Aaron 55 2009 Cadillac STS 63.885 64.606+1 63.535+1 64.839 63.469 63.304 63.304 
CAMC  Nicholson, Rick 26 2001 Mustang GT Bullitt 79.539+1 74.756 71.334 69.461 68.671 78.634+1 68.671 
XB • Phillips, Eric 21 2013 Volkswagen Golf R D.N.F. 65.388 66.031 63.363 D.N.F. 62.129 62.129 

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 
 

~~ School’s Out • PAX Rankings ~~ 
Driver Class Best Index PAX 

Krauss, Samuel BS 56.134 *0.818 45.917 
Brillhart, Sharon ESL 59.277 *0.792 46.947 
Walton, Theresa ES 59.453 *0.792 47.086 
Walton, Mark ES 59.984 *0.792 47.507 
Herrick, Don HS 61.677 *0.786 48.478 
Brown, Chandler STX 60.005 *0.819 49.144 
Phengphachanh, Andlee STU 59.160 *0.833 49.280 
Smith, Dennis E. HS 63.159 *0.786 49.643 
Gagnon, Phelan AS 60.318 *0.824 49.702 
Entriken, Rocky ES 63.168 *0.792 50.029 
Rash, Jason ES 63.707 *0.792 50.455 
Schrag, Steve CAMC 61.092 *0.826 50.462 
Libby, Mason AS 61.304 *0.824 50.514 
Smith, Nancy HSL 64.599 *0.786 50.774 
Gibbs, Ethan CAMC 62.337 *0.826 51.490 
Kuffel, Matthew CAMC 62.578 *0.826 51.689 
Hill, Roger AS 62.767 *0.824 51.720 
Brillhart, Henry ES 65.741 *0.792 52.066 
Loggan, Aaron CAMC 63.304 *0.826 52.289 
Hall, Lawson STS 64.577 *0.816 52.694 
Phillips, Eric XB 62.129 *0.849 52.747 
Bejar, Joanna STX 65.135 *0.819 53.345 
Perney, Adam FS 65.852 *0.814 53.603 
Perney, R Abner FS 67.395 *0.814 54.859 
Leazer, Geoff AS 67.448 *0.824 55.577 
Nicholson, Rick CAMC 68.671 *0.826 56.722 
Ewing, Conor DS 72.366 *0.810 58.616 

 


